
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FETAKGOMO TUBATSE 

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 
 

NOTICE AND INVITATION TO BID (TENDER) 
 

ADVERTISEMENT 

             Conditions of the bids 

 

1. Bid documents will be on sale for a non-refundable fee of R500.00 from the 31st of January 

2024, at the Cashier’s Office, Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality, Lower Ground, 1st Kastania 
Street, Burgersfort, from 08H30 to 15H00 during weekdays or can be downloaded for free 
from the e-tender portal or the municipal website. 

 
2. All bids will be closed and opened in public on the date of closing at 12H00 and must be fully 

priced, signed and sealed in an envelope appropriately marked the name of the bid 
proposing-for and must be deposited into the Municipal Tender Box at the Reception of the 
Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality, 1 Kastania Street, Burgersfort or stand no 1 Ga-
Nkwana Mashung. No late, faxed, e-mailed, telephonic or electronically submitted bids will 
be accepted for consideration. 

 

 
3. The municipality has no obligation to appoint the lowest bidder or any bidder and reserves 

the right to appoint bidders individually and /or collectively to execute the contract and 
negotiate further conditions and requirements with the successful bidder. 
 

4. In terms of the National Treasury’s Regulation, no bid will be accepted from the persons 
in the service of the state and bidders failing to comply with the requirements of the bid 
document shall be submitting non-responsive bids. 

  
5. The bid validity period from the closing date remains 120 working days were applicable. 

 
EVALUATION AND ADJUDICATION CRITERIA 

The 80/20 preference point system in terms of the Preferential Procurement regulation 2022 will be 
applicable as follows; Price 80 and (20) Specific goal. 

Procurement enquiries       SCM Manager T.S Mavhona (013) 231 1000 
 

Bid Closure place:        1 Kastania Street P.O Box 206 Burgersfort or  

                                              Stand No. 1   Mashung, Ga-Nkwana 

                                               Visit our website: www.fgtm.gov.za 

 
  

REGIONAL OFFICE 
Stand No. 1, Mashung, Ga-Nkwana |P.O Box 818, Apel, 0739 

Tel: +27 15 622 8000 | FAX: +27 15 622 8026 

HEAD OFFICE 
1Kastania Street | P.O Box 206, Burgersfort, 1150 

Tel: +27 13 231 1000 | Fax: +27 13 231 7467 

http://www.fgtm.gov.za/


ADVERTISEMENT 

 

Bid name Bid number Technical enquires Evaluation criteria and Closing date  Functionality CIDB 

Appointment of a service provider for 
electrification of 551 households for 
Burgersfort Ext. 54, 58 and 71&72 internal 
reticulation 7 EP or Higher. 
 

FTM/T12/23/24 Mr. RK Dikgale 

Manager PMU  

Tel: 013 231 1000 

Email: 

rkdikgale@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date:13 February 2024 

Time: 12h00 

80/20 preference point system.  

Price = (90) 

Specific goal - Nationally within 

RSA = (10) 

65% 7 EP or 

Higher 

Appointment of a service provider for 
construction of dresden village access 
road 7 CE or Higher. 
 

FTM/T05/19/20
-2023/09 

Mr. RK Dikgale 

Manager PMU  

Tel: 013 231 1000 

Email: 

rkdikgale@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date:16 February 2024 

Time: 12h00 

80/20 preference point system.  

Price = (80) 

Specific goal - Nationally within 

RSA = (20) 

70% 7CE or 
Higher 
 

Appointment of service provider for 
Feasibility study for development of one-
stop traffic station within Fetakgomo 
Tubatse Local Municipality. 

FTM/T13/23/24 Mrs. LM Mohlala 

Manager  

Tel: 013 231 1000 

Email: 

lmmohlala@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date: 29 February 2024 

Time: 12h00 

80/20 preference point system.  

Price = (80) 

Specific goal - Nationally within 

RSA = (20) 

70% N/A 

mailto:rkdikgale@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:rkdikgale@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:lmmohlala@ftlm.gov.za


 


